COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF BIG RIVERS)	
ELECTRIC CORPORATION FOR A)	
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND)	CASE NO.
NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A 161 KV)	2022-00012
TRANSMISSION LINE IN HENDERSON)	
COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	

Notice of Entry of Appearance

COMES the undersigned counsel, Sandra D. Freeburger and the law firm of Deitz, Shields

& Freeburger, LLP, and hereby enters her appearance in this action on behalf of the Applicant,

William R. Ray, Jr., LLC.

This 2nd day of March 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Sandra D. Freeburger</u>
Sandra D. Freeburger
DEITZ, SHIELDS & FREEBURGER, LLP
101 First Street
P O Box 21
Henderson KY 42419-0021
Tel: (270) 830-0830
Fax: (270) 827-1492
Email: sfreeburger@dsf-atty.com
Counsel for William R. Ray, Jr., LLC

Proof of Filing and Certificate of Service

Please take note that this pleading was filed electronically with the Public Service Commission and a true and correct copy of said electronic filing and was served upon the following by first class U. S. Mail on March 2, 2022:

Big Rivers Corporation 201 Third Street P O Box 24 Henderson, KY 42420

Roger Hickman Big Rivers Electric Corporation 201 Third Street P O Box 24 Henderson, KY 42420

Senthia Santana Big Rivers Corporation 201 Third Street P O Box 24 Henderson, KY 42420

Tyson Kamuf Corporate Attorney Big Rivers Electric Corporation 201 Third Street P O Box 24 Henderson, KY 42420

> /s/ Sandra D. Freeburger Sandra D. Freeburger

> > Case No. 2022-00012